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FOULS 1 2 TOT

Laval 3 6 - 9

Bishop's 4 1 - 5

CORNER KICKS 1 2 TOT

Laval 2 1 - 3

Bishop's 1 2 - 3

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 TOT

Laval 2 1 - 3

Bishop's 3 4 - 7

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 TOT

Laval 5 7 - 12

Bishop's 5 2 - 7

Bishop's

# PLAYER SOG GA SAVES MIN

1 Stephanie Brooks * 9 2 7 90:00

Laval

# PLAYER SOG GA SAVES MIN

1 Anne-Gab. Pouliot * 4 1 3 90:00

Bishop's

# PLAYER POS SH SOG G A

1 Stephanie Brooks * gk - - - -

4 Paige Proulx m - - - -

7 Teagan Handley * m 1 - - -

8 Katie Phee f - - - -

9 Michaela Marenchin * f 1 - - -

10 Victoria-Anne Sobczak * m 1 - - -

11 Kate Smyth * m 2 2 1 -

13 Marianne Smith d - - - -

14 Sophia Liagridonis f - - - -

15 Julia Robert d - - - -

17 Olivia Gillis * d - - - -

18 Emma Deschatelets f 1 1 - -

19 Samantha Morelli * f - - - -

20 Taylor Mason * m - - - -

24 Audrey-Anne Desbiens * f - - - -

25 Elysia Allen * d - - - -

27 Marijke Meindertsma * d 1 1 - -

33 Kiara Turchet gk - - - -

TM Team - - - -

  Totals 7 4 1 0

Laval

# PLAYER POS SH SOG G A

1 Anne-Gab. Pouliot * n/a - - - -

2 Florence Thibeault n/a - - - -

3 Marie-Joelle Landry n/a - - - -

4 Emmanuelle Collin * n/a - - - -

5 Jeanne Hillion * n/a - - - -

7 Mathilde Rousseau n/a - - - -

9 Emilie Grondines n/a - - - -

10 Lea-Jeanne Fortier * n/a 3 3 - -

11 Alexie Poirier n/a - - - -

12 Lea Mallais * n/a - - - -

13 Meredith St-Pierre * n/a - - - -

15 Laurence Pelletier * n/a 1 1 - -

18 Mathilde Beaudry n/a 1 1 1 -

20 Melodie Lavigueur * n/a 1 1 - -

21 Angelique Dumas * n/a - - - -

23 Rosalie Stabile n/a - - - -

24 Victoria Dupont * n/a 3 2 - 1

25 Genevieve Girard * n/a 3 1 1 -

TM Team - - - -

  Totals 12 9 2 1

GOALS BY PERIOD 1 2 TOT

Laval 1 1 - 2

Bishop's 0 1 - 1

Laval (4-2-0, 4-2-0) vs.
Bishop's (0-3-1, 0-3-1)

Box score

Laval vs. Bishop's
(9/12/2025 at Lennoxville, QC)
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SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION

1. 18:37 - L Genevieve Girard unassisted

2. 52:38 - B Kate Smyth unassisted

3. 80:30 - L Mathilde Beaudry Victoria Dupont

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - L #5 (61:38)

Stadium: Coulter Field;  1:56;  234Game Length: Attendance:
 Referee: Pierre-G. Gosselin;Officials:

Asst. Referee: Alexane Begin; Charles Villeneuve;
Scorer: Martin Rourke;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00 Anne-Gab. Pouliot at goalie for Laval.

0:00 Stephanie Brooks at goalie for Bishop's.

0:46 Offside against Bishop's.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Bishop's.

7:43 Shot by Laval Laurence Pelletier, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

16:11 Offside against Bishop's.

Foul on Bishop's.

18:37 Goal!GOAL by Laval Genevieve Girard (FIRST GOAL)
(    )1 - 0

19:04 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

20:13 Shot by Bishop's Victoria-Anne Sobczak, High.

21:09 Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [21:09].

22:31 Shot by Bishop's Michaela Marenchin, Wide.

Foul on Bishop's.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Bishop's.

26:50 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [26:50].

27:21 Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, High.

28:32 Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Paige Proulx for Michaela Marenchin.

28:32 Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Sophia Liagridonis for Audrey-Anne Desbiens.

Foul on Laval.

29:17 Shot by Bishop's Marijke Meindertsma, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.

33:07 Offside against Bishop's.

34:45 Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Wide.

36:54 Shot by Bishop's Kate Smyth, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.

37:37 Offside against Bishop's.

42:17 Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

44:13 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [44:13].

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

45:00 For Laval: #1 Anne-Gab. Pouliot, #4 Emmanuelle Collin, #5 Jeanne Hillion, #9 Emilie Grondines, #10 Lea-Jeanne Fortier, #13 Meredith St-Pierre,
#15 Laurence Pelletier, #20 Melodie Lavigueur, #24 Victoria Dupont, #25 Genevieve Girard.
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45:00 For Bishop's: #1 Stephanie Brooks, #4 Paige Proulx, #7 Teagan Handley, #8 Katie Phee, #11 Kate Smyth, #14 Sophia Liagridonis, #17 Olivia Gillis,
#18 Emma Deschatelets, #20 Taylor Mason, #25 Elysia Allen, #27 Marijke Meindertsma.

47:17 Offside against Bishop's.

50:45 Shot by Bishop's Emma Deschatelets, Save (by goalie) Anne-Gab. Pouliot.

52:38 Goal!GOAL by Bishop's Kate Smyth, goal number 1 for season.
(    )1 - 1

55:34 Offside against Bishop's.

56:08 Offside against Bishop's.

57:18 Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [57:18].

58:54 Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Wide.

61:11 Offside against Bishop's.

61:38 Yellow card on Laval Jeanne Hillion.

62:01 Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [62:01].

62:51 Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [62:51].

64:49 Offside against Bishop's.

65:31 Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Rousseau for Jeanne Hillion.

65:31 Substitution!Laval substitution: Alexie Poirier for Laurence Pelletier.

65:31 Substitution!Laval substitution: Florence Thibeault for Angelique Dumas.

66:48 Shot by Laval Melodie Lavigueur, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

67:30 Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Julia Robert for Taylor Mason.

69:09 Offside against Bishop's.

69:44 Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Blocked.

69:48 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

70:26 Offside against Bishop's.

70:55 Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

Foul on Laval.

72:55 Offside against Bishop's.

Foul on Laval.

74:20 Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Victoria-Anne Sobczak for Emma Deschatelets.

75:48 Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Stephanie Brooks.

Foul on Laval.

77:35 Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Beaudry for Emilie Grondines.

80:30 Goal!GOAL by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Assist by Victoria Dupont
(    )2 - 1

81:42 Substitution!Laval substitution: Emilie Grondines for Alexie Poirier.

81:42 Substitution!Bishop's substitution: Marianne Smith for Paige Proulx.

Foul on Bishop's.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

-- End of 2nd Period --


